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Neuroscience, Minor
Director: Marieke Gilmartin, Ph.D., Associate Professor, Associate Chair for Research, Department of Biomedical Sciences

The neuroscience minor is designed to enable students in a variety of majors to explore the important and rapidly expanding field of neuroscience. The
minor enhances students' preparation for a variety of careers and/or graduate study in health-related professions and enriches undergraduate students
involvement in neuroscience research.

Neuroscience Minor
Requires 18 credit hours. All courses in the minor must be completed with grades of C- or higher and an overall grade point average of 2.000.

Code Title Hours

Required Courses - Choose two from the following: 6

BIOL 4501 Cellular Neurobiology

BISC 3850 Systems Neuroscience

BISC 4020 Molecular Neuroscience

BISC 4140 Functional Neuroanatomy

Elective Courses - Choose four courses from the following: 12

BISC 3850 Systems Neuroscience

BISC 4010 Neuroeconomics: The Neuroscience of Decision Making

BISC 4020 Molecular Neuroscience

BISC 4140 Functional Neuroanatomy

BISC 4155 Diseases of the Brain

BISC 4170 Biology, Moral Behavior and Policy

BISC 4210 Biology of Aging

BISC 4325 Endocrinology

BISC 4995 Independent Study in Biomedical Sciences (with approval of topic)

BISC 7180 Clinical Neuroanatomy

SPPA 4160 Neurological Bases of Human Communication Processes and Related Functions

BIEN 4500 Medical Imaging Physics

BIEN 4510 Image Processing for the Biomedical Sciences

BIEN 4600 Neural Engineering

BIEN 4620 Rehabilitation Science and Engineering

BIEN 4995 Independent Study in Biomedical Engineering (with approval of topic)

BIOL 4501 Cellular Neurobiology

BIOL 4502 Experimental Neurobiology

BIOL 4956 Laboratory Research Project in Biological Sciences (with approval of project)

PSYC 3301 Learning and Behavior

PSYC 3320 Cognition

PSYC 3601 Biopsychology

PSYC 3650 Affective Neuroscience

PSYC 4320 Learning and Memory

PSYC 4330 Human Factors Engineering

PSYC 4956 Advanced Undergraduate Research (with approval of topic)

PSYC 4960 Advanced Undergraduate Seminar

PSYC 4995 Independent Study in Psychology (with approval of topic)

Total Credit Hours: 18

Note:

• No more than 6 credits for students from the College of Health Sciences and College of Arts and Sciences and no more than 9 credits for students
from the College of Engineering can count towards both the neuroscience minor and their primary major (e.g., only 6 credits from the minor can also
apply towards the 33 credits required for the BISC major).
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University Policies
• Academic Advising (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-advising/)

• Academic Censure - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-censure/undergraduate/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Academic Misconduct (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-misconduct-policy/)

• Academic Program Definitions (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-programs-defined/)

• Academic Standing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-standing/)

• Accelerated Degree Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/accelerated-degree-programs/)

• Advanced Standing Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/advanced-standing-undergraduate/)

• Attendance - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/attendance/undergraduate/)

• Audit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/audit/)

• Awarding Diplomas and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/awarding-diplomas-certificates/)

• Background Checks, Drug Testing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/background-checks-drug-testing/)

• Class Rank (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/class-rank/)

• Classification - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/classification-undergraduate/)

• Commencement (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/commencement/)

• Conferral of Degrees and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/conferral-degrees-certificates/)

• Course Levels (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/course-levels/)

• Credit Hour (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit/)

• Credit Load - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit-load/undergraduate/)

• Examinations (Midterm and Final) - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/examinations-midterm-final-undergraduate/)

• Faculty Grading (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/faculty-grading/)

• Family Education Rights and Privacy Act-FERPA (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/ferpa/)

• Grade Appeals (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grade-appeals/)

• Grading System - Undergraduate and Health Science Professional (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-
healthscienceprofessional/)

• Graduation - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/graduation/undergraduate/)

• Immunization and Tuberculosis Screening Requirements (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/immunization-and-tuberculosis-screening/)

• Last Date of Attendance/Activity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/last-dateof-attendance-activity/)

• Major and Minor Declaration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/major-declaration/)

• Medical Withdrawal (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/medical-withdrawal/)

• Military Call to Active Duty or Training (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/militarycall-active-duty-training/)

• Non-Degree Undergraduate Students (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/non-degree-undergraduate-students/)

• Readmission - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/readmission/)

• Registration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/registration/undergraduate/)

• Repeated Courses - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/repeated-courses/undergraduate/)

• Second Language Course Placement - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-language-course-placement-undergraduate/)

• Second/Additional Bachelor Degree (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-additional-bachelor-degree/)

• Student Data Use and Privacy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-data-use-privacy/)

• Study at Other Institutions - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/study-institutions/)

• Transcripts-Official (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transcripts-official/)

• Transfer (Internal) to Another Undergraduate College within the University (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-
undergraduate-college-within-university/)

• Transfer Course Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-course-credit-policy/undergraduate/)

• Withdrawal - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/withdrawals/undergraduate/)

College of Health Sciences Policies
• Academic Dismissal/Probation/Academic Alert (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/health-sciences/policies/dismissal-probation-alert/)

• Dean's List Criteria (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/health-sciences/policies/deans-list-criteria/)

• Degrees Offered (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/health-sciences/policies/degrees-offered/)
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